
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class: 
Organizer: DSR-BIKE PARK SLJEME Date:

Course: Sljeme, DH Legend’s 82/83 riders

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Club Category Time Gap
1 91 10006755729 TOPOL Berislav BBK Šišmiš Amater 1:59,175 +0:00,00
2 95 10017641149 KLINKON Boštjan ŠKTD Avče Amater 2:09,984 +0:10,81
3 104 10130159028 HOLSEDL Mihael ŠD Sveti Jurij Amater 2:12,933 +0:13,76
4 94 10058284957 BARBALIĆ Edi BBK Mirakul Amater 2:16,989 +0:17,81
5 92 10090419744 KODRIC Gasper ŠD Supersnurf Amater 2:17,984 +0:18,81
6 97 10014667087 MARUŠEVEC Rene BK Rotor Amater 2:18,665 +0:19,49

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 119 MAMUZIĆ Dejan Hobby 2:02,449 +0:00,00
2 109 CRNKOVIC Matija Hobby 2:05,282 +0:02,83
3 101 10082548495 JEVŠENAK KODRIČ Gal Hobby 2:07,566 +0:05,12
4 138 VLAIĆ Matko Hobby 2:08,548 +0:06,10
5 139 RESNIK Matic Golovec Trails Hobby 2:10,019 +0:07,57
6 133 ORNIK Sandi ŠKTD Avče Hobby 2:11,972 +0:09,52
7 110 AUST Vanja Hobby 2:13,119 +0:10,67
8 126 BUKOVSKI Mislav Hobby 2:15,831 +0:13,38
9 124 FELDIN Jakob Hobby 2:16,220 +0:13,77

10 117 PRUHAR Vedran Hobby 2:19,623 +0:17,17
11 131 CRNOGORAC Luka BK Opušteno Hobby 2:21,343 +0:18,89
12 100  PAVEC Marko Eat Dirt Hobby 2:22,918 +0:20,47
13 121 KORLIN RADJA Robert Hobby 2:24,948 +0:22,50
14 106 SUŠNIĆ Luka Hobby 2:25,045 +0:22,60
15 118 PERKOV Luka Hobby 2:25,341 +0:22,89
16 136 DEVČIĆ Igor BBK Mirakul Hobby 2:25,932 +0:23,48
17 107 ŠAVORIĆ-VUK Ivan Hobby 2:26,055 +0:23,61
18 116 RADULOVIĆ Filip Night Riders Croatia Hobby 2:26,954 +0:24,50
19 115 VIDUŠIN Matija Hobby 2:27,929 +0:25,48
20 123 FILIPEC Karlo Hobby 2:28,849 +0:26,40
21 125 ĆOSIBEGOVIĆ Dino Hobby 2:30,905 +0:28,46
22 130 HABIJANEC Goran BK Opušteno Hobby 2:37,830 +0:35,38
23 111 MILNOVIĆ Mateo BK Opušteno Hobby 2:49,601 +0:47,15
24 105 REJZOVIC Kresimir Hobby 3:17,971 +1:15,52
25 113 VUKOV-COLIĆ Noa Hobby 3:36,003 +1:33,55
26 140 10058282533 ILIĆ David Rajd Ljubljana Hobby 4:51,248 +2:48,80

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 81 10091311942 PRAČEK Jakob Kamplc Racing Team U13 M 2:17,995 +0:00,00
2 82 10127283683 NOVAK Gaber Rajd Ljubljana U13 M 2:25,595 +0:07,60
3 85 10128464558 MATIJEVEC JERMAN Kostja Golovec Trails U13 M 2:27,236 +0:09,24
4 83 10128320775 PALČIČ Gal Rajd Ljubljana U13 M 2:39,959 +0:21,96
5 84 10128858824 NOVAK Gal Rajd Ljubljana U13 M 2:42,194 +0:24,20

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 75 10017582646 SMRDEL Tina MBK Črni Vrh Žene 2:23,635 +0:00,00
2 76 10123520285 STERGAR Eva Zala DGK Pohorje - Spank TeamŽene 2:39,187 +0:15,55

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 14 10003369823 WOLF Boštjan Wolf Racing Team Master 1:59,838 +0:00,00
2 66 10012491156 MESEC Rožle Golovec Trails Master 2:06,605 +0:06,77
3 65 10005857063 ŠPANJOL Luka KBBXS Adrenalina Giant MTB TeamMaster 2:09,138 +0:09,30
4 71 10129503064 ŽUŽIĆ Aleksandar BBK Mirakul Master 2:19,808 +0:19,97
5 69 10092364491 PETOŠIĆ Ivan BK Opušteno Master 2:22,913 +0:23,08
6 72 10130207730 RADULOVIĆ Darko ŠD Supersnurf Master 2:52,138 +0:52,30

Downhill Sljeme 2022 Open
25.9.2022



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class: 
Organizer: DSR-BIKE PARK SLJEME Date:

Course: Sljeme, DH Legend’s 82/83 riders

Downhill Sljeme 2022 Open
25.9.2022

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 56 10108127601 ŽVEGLA Max Bikehanic – 20 Chocolate U15 M 1:55,198 +0:00,00
2 55 10017595376 KALINŠEK Ažbe Bikehanic – 20 Chocolate U15 M 1:55,566 +0:00,37
3 57 10113214239 ŠTRUBELJ Izak Bikehanic – 20 Chocolate U15 M 2:06,369 +0:11,17
4 59 10128862561 GRAČNER Tine Golovec Trails U15 M 2:07,111 +0:11,91
5 58 10091479670 ŠAV Aljaž Calcit Bike Team U15 M 2:07,876 +0:12,68
6 60 10119102644 BOBAN Toma Vuk BK Opušteno U15 M 2:09,400 +0:14,20
7 62 10128464356 STRUGA Bor Golovec Trails U15 M 2:16,873 +0:21,68
8 61 10127805867 ŽUPAN Martin Rajd Ljubljana U15 M 2:16,994 +0:21,80

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 41 10091212518 BABAČIČ Maj Calcit Bike Team U17 M 1:57,694 +0:00,00
2 48 10075258442 OSOLIN Matej Calcit Bike Team U17 M 1:59,209 +0:01,52
3 45 10129957348 VAJHANDL Urban DGK Pohorje - Spank TeamU17 M 2:05,220 +0:07,53
4 42 10113496448 BROZNIĆ Antonio KBBXS Adrenalina Giant MTB TeamU17 M 2:07,596 +0:09,90
5 44 10130975646 BOGATAJ Aljaž MTB Kranj U17 M 2:07,613 +0:09,92
6 51 10130015245 DEVČIĆ Carlo BBK Team Rodeo U17 M 2:07,777 +0:10,08
7 47 10117894588 ŠKEDELJ An ŠD Sveti Jurij U17 M 2:07,828 +0:10,13
8 46 10128463750 ŠAŠA Tristan Golovec Trails U17 M 2:10,747 +0:13,05
9 49 10120403151 TONKOVIĆ David BK Barkan Otočac U17 M 2:12,548 +0:14,85

10 50 10128194877 MILAR Martin Mark Rajd Ljubljana U17 M 2:28,004 +0:30,31

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 34 10044105880 MEĐIĆ Frane BK Crikvenica U19 M 1:53,869 +0:00,00
2 33 10097181654 SAVARIN Andrej Rajd Ljubljana U19 M 2:02,776 +0:08,91
3 32 10129502761 ČULJEVIĆ Tin BBK Mirakul U19 M 2:05,183 +0:11,31
4 36 10128198618 PETRAČ Kristian BK Opušteno U19 M 2:11,022 +0:17,15
5 35 10093079261 DRMEŠIĆ Karlo BBK Team Rodeo U19 M 2:24,677 +0:30,81
6 31 10119654433 KEREC Matej KK Završnica U19 M DNS

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 11 10009441417 BERGINC Luka DH Visit Pohorje Elite M 1:45,915 +0:00,00
2 1 10008164956 CIMPERMAN Jan MTB Trbovlje/HCI Elite M 1:50,314 +0:04,40
3 3 10016258190 BAŠIĆ Ivan BK Coast Riders Elite M 1:53,441 +0:07,53
4 10 10006451591 VREČEK Kristjan ŠD Supersnurf Elite M 1:54,167 +0:08,25
5 12 10015797038 MATIJAŠ Lovel BK Coast Riders Elite M 1:58,103 +0:12,19
6 13 10016125222 IVARTNIK David Golovec Trails Elite M 1:59,104 +0:13,19
7 7 10093549006 KRAŠOVEC Tim Wolf Racing Team Elite M 1:59,332 +0:13,42
8 4 10092364693 IVANJKO David BK Coast Riders Elite M 2:00,229 +0:14,31
9 5 10058748941 BOBAN Slaven BK Opušteno Elite M 2:06,551 +0:20,64

10 15 10079738428 SMOLIĆ Sandi BBK Team Rodeo Elite M 2:09,951 +0:24,04
11 9 10005856659 BRAJKOVIĆ Ivan BK Opušteno Elite M 2:10,703 +0:24,79
12 17 10102277487 RUMAC Nino BBK Team Rodeo Elite M 2:14,180 +0:28,27
13 16 10079739640 MATEJČIĆ Tomislav BBK Team Rodeo Elite M 2:24,125 +0:38,21



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class: 
Organizer: DSR-BIKE PARK SLJEME Date:

Course: Sljeme, DH Legend’s 83/83 riders

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Club Category Time Gap
1 91 10006755729 TOPOL Berislav BBK Šišmiš Amater 2:14,455 +0:00,00
2 104 10130159028 HOLSEDL Mihael ŠD Sveti Jurij Amater 2:27,746 +0:13,29
3 95 10017641149 KLINKON Boštjan ŠKTD Avče Amater 2:30,280 +0:15,83
4 97 10014667087 MARUŠEVEC Rene BK Rotor Amater 2:30,898 +0:16,44
5 92 10090419744 KODRIC Gasper ŠD Supersnurf Amater 2:31,369 +0:16,91
6 94 10058284957 BARBALIĆ Edi BBK Mirakul Amater 2:31,599 +0:17,14

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 119 MAMUZIĆ Dejan Hobby 2:17,361 +0:00,00
2 138 VLAIĆ Matko Hobby 2:20,933 +0:03,57
3 109 CRNKOVIC Matija Hobby 2:21,009 +0:03,65
4 101 10082548495 JEVŠENAK KODRIČ Gal Hobby 2:21,262 +0:03,90
5 133 ORNIK Sandi ŠKTD Avče Hobby 2:25,517 +0:08,16
6 139 RESNIK Matic Golovec Trails Hobby 2:25,559 +0:08,20
7 117 PRUHAR Vedran Hobby 2:29,624 +0:12,26
8 111 MILNOVIĆ Mateo BK Opušteno Hobby 2:30,961 +0:13,60
9 110 AUST Vanja Hobby 2:31,247 +0:13,89

10 126 BUKOVSKI Mislav Hobby 2:31,574 +0:14,21
11 100  PAVEC Marko Eat Dirt Hobby 2:32,714 +0:15,35
12 124 FELDIN Jakob Hobby 2:38,216 +0:20,86
13 115 VIDUŠIN Matija Hobby 2:39,062 +0:21,70
14 131 CRNOGORAC Luka BK Opušteno Hobby 2:39,641 +0:22,28
15 121 KORLIN RADJA Robert Hobby 2:40,023 +0:22,66
16 107 ŠAVORIĆ-VUK Ivan Hobby 2:40,110 +0:22,75
17 113 VUKOV-COLIĆ Noa Hobby 2:41,325 +0:23,96
18 106 SUŠNIĆ Luka Hobby 2:41,908 +0:24,55
19 118 PERKOV Luka Hobby 2:43,529 +0:26,17
20 116 RADULOVIĆ Filip Night Riders Croatia Hobby 2:43,645 +0:26,28
21 123 FILIPEC Karlo Hobby 2:44,510 +0:27,15
22 136 DEVČIĆ Igor BBK Mirakul Hobby 2:45,265 +0:27,90
23 125 ĆOSIBEGOVIĆ Dino Hobby 2:46,175 +0:28,81
24 130 HABIJANEC Goran BK Opušteno Hobby 2:57,030 +0:39,67
25 105 REJZOVIC Kresimir Hobby 3:02,062 +0:44,70
26 134 ORLIĆ Franjo BBK Mirakul Hobby 3:34,144 +1:16,78
27 140 10058282533 ILIĆ David Rajd Ljubljana Hobby 4:36,110 +2:18,75

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 81 10091311942 PRAČEK Jakob Kamplc Racing Team U13 M 2:23,952 +0:00,00
2 82 10127283683 NOVAK Gaber Rajd Ljubljana U13 M 2:42,350 +0:18,40
3 85 10128464558 MATIJEVEC JERMAN Kostja Golovec Trails U13 M 2:42,393 +0:18,44
4 83 10128320775 PALČIČ Gal Rajd Ljubljana U13 M 2:49,668 +0:25,72
5 84 10128858824 NOVAK Gal Rajd Ljubljana U13 M 2:57,758 +0:33,81

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 75 10017582646 SMRDEL Tina MBK Črni Vrh Žene 2:27,153 +0:00,00
2 76 10123520285 STERGAR Eva Zala DGK Pohorje - Spank TeamŽene 2:54,729 +0:27,58

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 14 10003369823 WOLF Boštjan Wolf Racing Team Master 2:11,902 +0:00,00
2 65 10005857063 ŠPANJOL Luka KBBXS Adrenalina Giant MTB TeamMaster 2:23,615 +0:11,71
3 66 10012491156 MESEC Rožle Golovec Trails Master 2:34,138 +0:22,24
4 69 10092364491 PETOŠIĆ Ivan BK Opušteno Master 2:37,447 +0:25,55
5 72 10130207730 RADULOVIĆ Darko ŠD Supersnurf Master 3:08,632 +0:56,73
6 71 10129503064 ŽUŽIĆ Aleksandar BBK Mirakul Master 8:11,153 +5:59,25

Downhill Sljeme 2022
Kvalifikacije

Open
25.9.2022
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Class: 
Organizer: DSR-BIKE PARK SLJEME Date:

Course: Sljeme, DH Legend’s 83/83 riders

Downhill Sljeme 2022
Kvalifikacije

Open
25.9.2022

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 56 10108127601 ŽVEGLA Max Bikehanic – 20 Chocolate U15 M 2:13,880 +0:00,00
2 55 10017595376 KALINŠEK Ažbe Bikehanic – 20 Chocolate U15 M 2:13,952 +0:00,07
3 57 10113214239 ŠTRUBELJ Izak Bikehanic – 20 Chocolate U15 M 2:20,899 +0:07,02
4 59 10128862561 GRAČNER Tine Golovec Trails U15 M 2:22,411 +0:08,53
5 60 10119102644 BOBAN Toma Vuk BK Opušteno U15 M 2:25,112 +0:11,23
6 58 10091479670 ŠAV Aljaž Calcit Bike Team U15 M 2:28,307 +0:14,43
7 62 10128464356 STRUGA Bor Golovec Trails U15 M 2:43,038 +0:29,16
8 61 10127805867 ŽUPAN Martin Rajd Ljubljana U15 M 3:07,230 +0:53,35

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 41 10091212518 BABAČIČ Maj Calcit Bike Team U17 M 2:13,483 +0:00,00
2 48 10075258442 OSOLIN Matej Calcit Bike Team U17 M 2:14,930 +0:01,45
3 42 10113496448 BROZNIĆ Antonio KBBXS Adrenalina Giant MTB TeamU17 M 2:23,448 +0:09,97
4 47 10117894588 ŠKEDELJ An ŠD Sveti Jurij U17 M 2:25,598 +0:12,12
5 44 10130975646 BOGATAJ Aljaž MTB Kranj U17 M 2:25,646 +0:12,16
6 51 10130015245 DEVČIĆ Carlo BBK Team Rodeo U17 M 2:27,174 +0:13,69
7 45 10129957348 VAJHANDL Urban DGK Pohorje - Spank TeamU17 M 2:30,865 +0:17,38
8 49 10120403151 TONKOVIĆ David BK Barkan Otočac U17 M 2:36,154 +0:22,67
9 46 10128463750 ŠAŠA Tristan Golovec Trails U17 M 2:36,592 +0:23,11

10 50 10128194877 MILAR Martin Mark Rajd Ljubljana U17 M 2:56,385 +0:42,90

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 34 10044105880 MEĐIĆ Frane BK Crikvenica U19 M 2:19,242 +0:00,00
2 32 10129502761 ČULJEVIĆ Tin BBK Mirakul U19 M 2:24,995 +0:05,75
3 33 10097181654 SAVARIN Andrej Rajd Ljubljana U19 M 2:30,166 +0:10,92
4 36 10128198618 PETRAČ Kristian BK Opušteno U19 M 2:34,056 +0:14,81
5 35 10093079261 DRMEŠIĆ Karlo BBK Team Rodeo U19 M 2:52,893 +0:33,65
6 31 10119654433 KEREC Matej KK Završnica U19 M DNF

Pl Bib UCI ID Lastname First name Club Category Time Gap
1 11 10009441417 BERGINC Luka DH Visit Pohorje Elite M 2:02,336 +0:00,00
2 1 10008164956 CIMPERMAN Jan MTB Trbovlje/HCI Elite M 2:05,915 +0:03,58
3 3 10016258190 BAŠIĆ Ivan BK Coast Riders Elite M 2:10,508 +0:08,17
4 13 10016125222 IVARTNIK David Golovec Trails Elite M 2:12,655 +0:10,32
5 10 10006451591 VREČEK Kristjan ŠD Supersnurf Elite M 2:15,350 +0:13,01
6 7 10093549006 KRAŠOVEC Tim Wolf Racing Team Elite M 2:20,919 +0:18,58
7 12 10015797038 MATIJAŠ Lovel BK Coast Riders Elite M 2:22,655 +0:20,32
8 15 10079738428 SMOLIĆ Sandi BBK Team Rodeo Elite M 2:23,426 +0:21,09
9 5 10058748941 BOBAN Slaven BK Opušteno Elite M 2:23,473 +0:21,14

10 4 10092364693 IVANJKO David BK Coast Riders Elite M 2:25,116 +0:22,78
11 9 10005856659 BRAJKOVIĆ Ivan BK Opušteno Elite M 2:29,461 +0:27,12
12 17 10102277487 RUMAC Nino BBK Team Rodeo Elite M 2:33,667 +0:31,33
13 16 10079739640 MATEJČIĆ Tomislav BBK Team Rodeo Elite M 2:35,007 +0:32,67
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